Department

Community Services Agency
Sheriff
Health Services Agency

Behavioral Health & Recovery Services

Probation

District Attorney

Child Support Services
Public Works

Chief Executive Office
Environmental Resources
Alliance WorkNet
Stanislaus Regional 911
Library

Public Defender

Assessor

General Services Agency
Agricultural Commissioner
Auditor Controller

Strategic Business Technology
Planning & Community Dev
Clerk/Recorder

County Counsel
Treasurer-Tax Collector
Animal Services

Parks & Recreation

Aging & Veterans' Services
Retirement

Board Of Supervisors
Children's & Families Comm

Local Agency Formation Comm

Employees

970
668
516
455
247
127
145
106
70
90
89
60
143
34
54
52
50
36
24
32
55
15
30
31
40
23

Total Wages

$42,907,202
$39,337,126
$21,984,587
$21,474,077
$12,387,064
$8,220,121
$6,703,136
$5,884,873
$4,939,825
$4,500,962
$3,933,154
$3,905,759
$3,693,160
$3,169,934
$2,868,654
$2,284,904
$2,114,095
$2,086,404
$1,824,362
$1,819,370
$1,724,204
$1,503,660
$1,409,639
$1,291,990
$1,259,132
$1,052,251
$777,300
$509,210
$296,330
$220,794

Total Retirement &

Health Contribution
$21,251,129
$18,468,698

$9,557,735
$8,882,357
$7,126,250
$3,506,045
$3,425,616
$2,863,546
$1,727,364
$2,001,773
$1,914,769
$1,574,873
$1,411,161
$1,246,890
$1,327,345
$1,319,269
$805,816
$970,038
$761,704
$821,893
$798,014
$523,840
$727,505
$719,721
$441,622
$394,642
$325,993
$177,812
$135,045
$76,340



Cooperative Extension 3 $129,888 $89,595
Law Library 3 $76,227 $20,137



