Department	Employees	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
Community Services Agency	970	\$42,907,202	\$21,251,129
Sheriff	668	\$39,337,126	\$18,468,698
Health Services Agency	516	\$21,984,587	\$9,557,735
Behavioral Health & Recovery Services	455	\$21,474,077	\$8,882,357
Probation	247	\$12,387,064	\$7,126,250
District Attorney	127	\$8,220,121	\$3,506,045
Child Support Services	145	\$6,703,136	\$3,425,616
Public Works	106	\$5,884,873	\$2,863,546
Chief Executive Office	70	\$4,939,825	\$1,727,364
Environmental Resources	90	\$4,500,962	\$2,001,773
Alliance WorkNet	89	\$3,933,154	\$1,914,769
Stanislaus Regional 911	60	\$3,905,759	\$1,574,873
Library	143	\$3,693,160	\$1,411,161
Public Defender	34	\$3,169,934	\$1,246,890
Assessor	54	\$2,868,654	\$1,327,345
General Services Agency	52	\$2,284,904	\$1,319,269
Agricultural Commissioner	50	\$2,114,095	\$805,816
Auditor Controller	36	\$2,086,404	\$970,038
Strategic Business Technology	24	\$1,824,362	\$761,704
Planning & Community Dev	32	\$1,819,370	\$821,893
Clerk/Recorder	55	\$1,724,204	\$798,014
County Counsel	15	\$1,503,660	\$523,840
Treasurer-Tax Collector	30	\$1,409,639	\$727,505
Animal Services	31	\$1,291,990	\$719,721
Parks & Recreation	40	\$1,259,132	\$441,622
Aging & Veterans' Services	23	\$1,052,251	\$394,642
Retirement	12	\$777,300	\$325,993
Board Of Supervisors	8	\$509,210	\$177,812
Children's & Families Comm	4	\$296,330	\$135,045
Local Agency Formation Comm	3	\$220,794	\$76,340

Cooperative Extension	3	\$129,888	\$89,595
Law Library	3	\$76,227	\$20,137